

No. 07-1529

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JESSE JAY MONTEJO,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF LOUISIANA,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Louisiana**

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JELPI P. PICOU
G. BEN COHEN
ROBERT J. SMITH
THE CAPITAL APPEALS
PROJECT
636 BARONNE STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70113
(504) 529-5955

DONALD B. VERRILLI, JR.
Counsel of Record
IAN HEATH GERSHENGORN
KATHERINE A. FALLOW
MATTHEW S. HELLMAN
THOMAS H. KIM
ADAM G. UNIKOWSKY*
CAROLINE D. LOPEZ*
JENNER & BLOCK LLP
1099 New York Ave., N.W.
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 639-6000

*Not admitted in DC;
supervised by principals of
the firm

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
OPINION BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. Background.....	1
B. Proceedings Below.....	10
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	15
ARGUMENT.....	18
I. The Police May Not Initiate A Pre-Trial Interrogation Of A Defendant, Like Montejo, Who Has Counsel.....	18
II. The Louisiana Supreme Court’s “Affirmative Acceptance” Requirement Should Be Rejected...20	
A. The Louisiana Supreme Court’s Approach Lacks A Logical Foundation.....	21
B. The Holding Below Is Erroneous Under Governing Precedent.....	24
C. The Louisiana Supreme Court’s Rule Is Unfair And Not Administrable.....	32
D. Even If An Affirmative Acceptance Were Required, Montejo Affirmatively Accepted Counsel.....	35
III. This Court Should Reject The State’s Harmless Error Argument.....	37
CONCLUSION.....	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991).....	38
<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984)	35
<i>Bradford v. State</i> , 927 S.W.2d 329 (Ark. 1996)	29
<i>Brewer v. Williams</i> , 430 U.S. 387 (1977)	25
<i>Carella v. California</i> , 491 U.S. 263 (1989)	37
<i>Carnley v. Cochran</i> , 369 U.S. 506 (1962)	28
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967) ...	37, 38
<i>Dew v. United States</i> , 558 A.2d 1112 (D.C. 1989)	29
<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000)	31, 35
<i>Dobbs v. Zant</i> , 506 U.S. 357 (1993)	37
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975)	28
<i>Fry v. Pliler</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2321 (2007)	37
<i>Holloway v. State</i> , 780 S.W.2d 787 (Tex. Ct. Crim. App. 1989)	29
<i>Maine v. Moulton</i> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985)	18, 19, 25
<i>Massiah v. United States</i> , 377 U.S. 201 (1964)	24
<i>McNeil v. Wisconsin</i> , 501 U.S. 171 (1991)	15, 20
<i>Michigan v. Harvey</i> , 494 U.S. 344 (1990)	15, 16, 18, 25, 30

<i>Michigan v. Jackson</i> , 475 U.S. 625 (1986)	13, 15, 18, 19, 25, 26
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600 (2004).....	31
<i>Montoya v. Collins</i> , 955 F.2d 279 (5th Cir. 1992).....	20, 29, 30
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1986)....	17, 27, 35
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999)	37
<i>Patterson v. Illinois</i> , 487 U.S. 285 (1988)	15, 16, 17, 19, 23, 24, 26, 27, 29, 30
<i>People v. Kidd</i> , 544 N.E.2d 704 (Ill. 1989)	29
<i>Rothgery v. Gillespie County</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2578 (2008).....	18, 19, 34
<i>Sandstrom v. Montana</i> , 442 U.S. 510 (1979)	37
<i>State v. Dagnall</i> , 612 N.W.2d 680 (Wis. 2000)	28
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....	37-38, 40
<i>Texas v. Cobb</i> , 532 U.S. 162 (2001).....	30, 31, 32
<i>United States v. Henry</i> , 447 U.S. 264 (1980).....	26

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. amend. VI	1
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	1
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	1
Cal. Penal Code § 859	22
La. Code Crim. Proc. Ann. art. 230.1(A)	34

Mich. Comp. Laws § 6.005(A) 22
